



ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

2.Exporter/Consigner Name & Address PATRIOT ENGINEERING SERVICES CORP 4590 NW 128 STREET RD, MIAMI FLORIDA 33054-USA		TIN: 100-186-799	1.Declaration Type IM4		A.Processing/Clearing office TZDA JULIUS NYERERE INT AIRPORT		TANSAD Number & Date TZDA-20-1367618 26/10/2020	
			3.No Items 7	4.CL. Plan CGD	5.Security Account No.		Receipt Number & Date	
			6.Country Last Consignment US United States		7.Trading Country US United States		8.Country of Export US United States	
9.Importer/Consignee Name & Address CASPIAN LTD. P.O.BOX 40954 DAR ES SALAAM		TIN: 100-186-799	10.Country of Destination TZ United Republic of		11.Delivery Term Code CIF		12.Nat of Trans 1 9	
			13.Exchange Rate 2,309.08		14.Currency USD		Total Invoice Value 259.64	
			15.Invoice No. & Date CIN-38241/10/20-1		16/10/2020			
			16. Valuation Note		Freight Charges 95.25		Currency USD	
			Other charges 30.00		Currency USD		Insurance 30.00	
17.Declarant/Agent Name & Address RURU CO. LIMITED 761 BLOCK 24 UNITED NATION ROAD UPANGA WEST P. O. BOX 80333 Ilala Dar es Salaam		TIN: 107-399-135	18.No Pckgs 1 (PK)		19.Gross Weight 3 (Kgs)		20.Net Weight 3 (Kgs)	
Ref.No. & Date 107399135-20-9900524 26/10/2020			21.Entry/Exit Office TZDA		22.Loc. Of Goods WATZDA001		23.AWB/BL/RCN/Shipping Order 771824135260	

Result of Valuation :

State	Currency	TOTAL FOB	Freight	Insurance	Othe charges	Deductions	Total Customs Value
Declared	TZS	599,529.53	219,939.87	69,272.40	69,272.40		738,074.33
Assessed	TZS	599,529.53	219,939.87	69,272.40	69,272.40		738,074.33

Item No. 1		24.Description	25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value
Fitted with connectors			D	8544.42.00.0000	384,842.49	599,529.53
SPARE PARTS				A	8544.42.00.0000	384,842.49
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	2484754/HARNESS AS ENGINE(GENUINE CAT)	SPARE PARTS	D	1	58.96	58.96
			A	1	58.96	58.96
2	1888589/HARNESS AS WIRING(GENUINE CAT)	SPARE PARTS	D	1	76.42	76.42
			A	1	76.42	76.42
			D			
			A			

Declaration by Importer/Importer's Agent (Who must sign and stamp either of the declaration below)		TANZANIA REVENUE AUTHORITY REPRESENTATIVE
I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	
SIGNATURE,DATE AND STAMP	SIGNATURE,DATE AND STAMP	issued by TRA for importer's information on TRA's assessment related to HS. Codes & Customs Values SIGNATURE

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	384,842.49		25.00	96,211.00				1
CPF	312,603.25		0.60	1,876.00				1
RDL	384,842.49		1.50	5,773.00				1
VAT	488,702.49		18.00	87,967.00				1
Total taxes for item 1			191,827.00					
Item No. 2	24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value
Cables				D	7413.00.10.0000	5,912.78		599,529.53
SPARE PARTS				A	7413.00.10.0000	5,912.78		599,529.53
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	3S2093 STRAP CABLE9GENUINE CAT)		SPARE PARTS		D	8	0.26	2.08
					A	8	0.26	2.08
29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	5,912.78		25.00	1,479.00				1
CPF	4,802.89		0.60	29.00				1
RDL	5,912.78		1.50	89.00				1
VAT	7,509.78		18.00	1,352.00				1
Total taxes for item 2			2,949.00					
Item No. 3	24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value
Safety pins and other pins				D	7319.40.00.0000	27,289.76		599,529.53
SPARE PARTS				A	7319.40.00.0000	27,289.76		599,529.53
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	8T8729 PIN CONNECTOR (GENUINE CAT)		SPARE PARTS		D	8	1.20	9.60
					A	8	1.20	9.60
29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	27,289.76		25.00	6,823.00				1
CPF	22,167.17		0.60	134.00				1
RDL	27,289.76		1.50	410.00				1
VAT	34,656.76		18.00	6,239.00				1

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
Total taxes for item 3			13,606.00					
Item No. 4	24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value
Other:Electrical apparatus for switching or prote:Lampholders, plugs and sockets				D	8536.69.00.0000	60,748.15		599,529.53
SPARE PARTS				A	8536.69.00.0000	60,748.15		599,529.53
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	8T8730 SOCKET-CONNECTOR (GENUINE CAT)		SPARE PARTS		D	8	1.44	11.52
					A	8	1.44	11.52
2	1552265 KIT CONNETING PLUG(GENUINE CAT)		SPARE PARTS		D	1	9.85	9.85
					A	1	9.85	9.85

29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP		60,748.15	10.00	6,075.00				1
CPF		49,345.04	0.60	297.00				1
RDL		60,748.15	1.50	912.00				1
VAT		68,032.15	18.00	12,246.00				1
Total taxes for item 4			19,530.00					
Item No. 5	24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value
Other apparatus				D	8536.90.00.0000	141,594.06		599,529.53
SPARE PARTS				A	8536.90.00.0000	141,594.06		599,529.53
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	9Y7207STRIP TERMINAL (GENUINE CAT)		SPARE PARTS		D	1	38.26	38.26
					A	1	38.26	38.26
2	1028806 KIT RECEPTANCE (GENUINE CAT)		SPARE PARTS		D	1	11.55	11.55
					A	1	11.55	11.55

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	141,594.06		10.00	14,160.00				1
CPF	115,015.27		0.60	691.00				1
RDL	141,594.06		1.50	2,124.00				1
VAT	158,569.06		18.00	28,543.00				1
Total taxes for item 5			45,518.00					
Item No. 6	24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value
Other:Screws, bolts, nuts, coach screws, screw hooks, rivet:Nonthreaded articles				D	7318.29.00.0000	38,887.91		599,529.53
SPARE PARTS				A	7318.29.00.0000	38,887.91		599,529.53
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	2L8074TERMINAL RING (GENUINE CATO		SPARE PARTS		D	8	1.71	13.68
					A	8	1.71	13.68
29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	38,887.91		10.00	3,889.00				1
CPF	31,588.21		0.60	190.00				1
RDL	38,887.91		1.50	584.00				1
VAT	43,550.91		18.00	7,840.00				1
Total taxes for item 6			12,503.00					
Item No. 7	24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value
Other:Stranded wire, cables, plaited bands and the like, of copper, not el				D	7413.00.90.0000	78,799.19		599,529.53
SPARE PARTS				A	7413.00.90.0000	78,799.19		599,529.53
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	4Y4079 WIRE AS (GENUINE CAT)		SPARE PARTS		D	3	9.24	27.72
					A	3	9.24	27.72
29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	78,799.19		25.00	19,700.00				1
CPF	64,007.70		0.60	385.00				1
RDL	78,799.19		1.50	1,182.00				1
VAT	100,066.19		18.00	18,012.00				1



ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
Total taxes for item 7			39,279.00			